Lon Bus Connection Devices
Product Guide
RER_,
SPA-ZC_
3
Lon Bus Connection Devices
Product Guide
RER_, SPA-ZC_

IP 20
Order numbers for RER 103
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
RER 103 Plastic Plastic RER103-BB
RER 103 Plastic Glass RER103-BM
RER 103 Glass Plastic RER103-MB
RER 103 Glass Glass RER103-MM
Lon Bus Connection Devices
Product Guide
RER_, SPA-ZC_
1MRS750435-MBG
Ordering (cont´d)
7
Order numbers for RER 107
Type designation Item Order No.
RER 107-MM Fibre-optic SMX transceiver, glass 1MRS 090702-MM
RER 107-BB Fibre-optic SMX transceiver, plastic
Snap-in type connectors
1MRS 090702-BB
Order numbers for RER 111
The basic version of the RER 111 unit includes the case, the I/O card and two power supply cards
(The voltage ratings of the power supply cards are selected by the purchaser).
The wall mounting bracket is delivered with the RER 111 unit. The basic type designation for the RER 111
is:
RER111C- _   _
| | |
| | A = Uaux = 110..240 VAC/DC, SPGU 240 A1
| |   C = Uaux = 24…60 VDC, SPGU 48 B2
|   |    0 = Only one power supply included
| |
| A = Uaux = 110..240 VAC/DC, SPGU 240 A1
| C = Uaux = 24…60 VDC, SPGU 48 B2
|
C = Device revision
Examples:
RER111C-AC RER 111 unit including two power supplies,
power supply 1 of type 110..240 VAC/DC,
power supply 2 of type 24…60 VDC.
RER111C-C0 RER 111 unit including one power supply
of type 24…60 VDC.
Mounting accesories:
The brackets required for panel or rack (19”) mounting must be ordered separately.
NOTE: The brackets are delivered in pairs.
Mounting set Type designation
Panel mounting set 1MRS050200
19” rack mounting set 1MRS050201
Option cards:
All option cards must be ordered separately. A maximum of 9 option cards can be installed in one
RER 111 unit. By default, empty slots are covered with blank plates.
Type designation for the option cards:
Router option card:
Router option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SROUT-C-MM
Router option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SROUT-C-BB
Serial LonTalk Adapter option card:
SLTA with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SSLTA-C-MM
SLTA with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers
SSLTA-C-BB
Double connection option card:
Double connection option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SREDU-C-MM
Double connection option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceiversSREDU-C-BB
RS485 option card:
RS485 option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SRS485-C-MM
RS485 option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SRS485-C-BB
Lon Bus Connection Devices
Product Guide
RER_, SPA-ZC_
1MRS750435-MBG
8
References
Order numbers for RER 111 (cont.)
Fibre-optic option card:
Fibre-optic option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SFIBER-C-MM
Fibre-optic option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SFIBER-C-BB
LON Clock Master option card:
SLCM with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SLCM-C-MM
SLCM with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SLCM-C-BB
SLCMFO with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SLCMFO-C-MM
Blank plate:
Blank plates can be ordered separately by using the following type designation:
Blank plate 1MRS060023
Order numbers for SPA-ZC 100 and SPA-ZC 102
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 100 BB Plastic Plastic 1MRS 090704-AA
SPA-ZC 100 MM Plastic Glass 1MRS 090704-DA
SPA-ZC 102 BB Plastic Plastic 1MRS 090705-AA
SPA-ZC 102 MM Plastic Glass 1MRS 090705-DA
Order numbers for SPA-ZC 100 for voltage regulator SPAU 341 C
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 100 BB for
SPAU 341 C, no. 1
Plastic Plastic 1MRS 090704-AB
SPA-ZC 100 BB for
SPAU 341 C, no. 2
Plastic Plastic 1MRS 090704-AC
SPA-ZC 100 BB for
SPAU 341 C, no. 3
Plastic Plastic 1MRS 090704-AD
SPA-ZC 100 MM for
SPAU 341 C, no. 1
Glass Glass 1MRS 090704-DB
SPA-ZC 100 MM for
SPAU 341 C, no. 2
Glass Glass 1MRS 090704-DC
SPA-ZC 100 MM for
SPAU 341 C, no. 3
Glass Glass 1MRS 090704-DD
Additional information
RER103 Bus Connection Module, Manual 1MRS750532-MUM
RER107 Tranceiver Module, Manual 1MRS 750610-MUM
RER111 LON Star Coupler, Manual 1MRS750104-MUM
RER117 LON Bus Connection Module, Manual 1MRS750846-MUN
SPA-ZC100 LON/SPA Gateway, Manual 1MRS750741-MUM
SPA-ZC102 LON/SPA Gateway, Manual 1MRS750742-MUM
SPA-ZC100/102 Programming Manual 1MRS750743-MUM
SPA-ZC17 Bus Connection Module, Manual 1MRS751230-MUM
SPA-ZC21 Bus Connection Module, Manual 1MRS751340-MUM
SPA-ZC22 Bus Connection Module, Manual 1MRS751288-MUM
Echelon, LON and LonTalk are registered trademarks of Echelon Corporation.
LONWORKS is a trademark of Echelon Corporation.
All other product names are trademarks, registered trademarks, or service marks of their respective owners.
ABB Oy
Distribution Automation
P.O. Box 699
FI-65101 Vaasa, FINLAND
Tel +358 10 22 11
Fax +358 10 224 1094